in nearly all tissues; both in plants and animal and it is generally regarded as safe. 

The work aimed to obtain yeast isolates capable of citric acid production from kola nut pod waste and to know optimum 
conditions that favour higher citric acid production. One hundred twenty seven (127) isolates were obtained out of which 
46 were selected following primary screening for production of citric acid on compounded solid media. Nine (9) of these 
yeasts that had the highest potential for citric acid production having the largest acid production zones after primary

[...]

yeasts obtained from kola nut husk.

142 °C. After recrystallization was carried out on the citric 
acid obtained, the melting point obtained was 151 °C which 
is similar to the melting point of citric acid at 153 °C. This is 
shown in Table 2.

Discussion
This study showed that one hundred and twenty-seven 

(127) yeast isolates were obtained from kola nut pod husk 
which is in line with the work of Antonucci [14] that wastes 
are well established sources of microbes with great industrial 
potentials. The result of the primary screening and secondary 
screening carried out on the yeast isolates was the basis for